FORM PTO-1595 RE ¹ 10-30-2 (Rev. 6-93) RE ¹ 101889 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101889 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 101889 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic Docket No. 1037-037
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul Gaudron	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Powers Products III</u> , Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	940 145
Assignment G Merger	Street Address: 2 Powers Square
Change of Name Change of Name Other	City: <u>New Rochelle</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>1080</u>
Execution Date:10/15/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🗅 No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 	 bn, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Alfred Basicilas Internal Address: Hopgood, Calimafde,	⊒ Enclosed
Judlowe & Mondolino LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10165	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Alfred Basichas	Signature Signature and correct and any attached copy is a true co
Mail documents to be recorded w	ith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignmer BATENT top D.C. 2023 REEL: 012284 FRAME: 0766

Assignment

This assignment, by PAUL GAUDRON (hereinafter the "inventor"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the inventor has invented certain new and useful improvements entitled WALL ANCHOR as set forth in the specification filed herewith (hereinafter the "application"); and

WHEREAS, POWERS PRODUCTS III, INC., a company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the state of New York, and having a place of business at 2 Powers Square, New Rochelle, NY (hereinafter the "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the inventions claimed in the application, and in any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the inventor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the above-mentioned inventions, application, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefrom, and in any and all divisionals, continuations, and reissues of the application, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by the inventor or the assignee, the benefit of all rights under the

1 of 3

1037-037

PATENT REEL: 012284 FRAME: 0767

International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, for its own use and behoof and that of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the inventor had this transfer not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the inventor hereby covenants to the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of this Assignment, the inventor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and the application, and that the same are unencumbered and that the inventor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

AND for the same consideration, the inventor hereby covenants to the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever counsel of any of the same shall advise that any proceeding in connection with the inventions or the application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for the inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent for the inventions in any country to be obtained thereon is lawful and desirable, that the inventor shall sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary, required, or desirable to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of any Letters Patent or securement of the inventions, without charge to the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

2 of 3

1037-037

PATENT REEL: 012284 FRAME: 0768

AND the inventor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the assignee as the assignee of the inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, and consent to file this Assignment or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefits provided under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Date: 10/15/0/

Signature of Inventor:

Goudan Guidan

Paul Gaudron

Before me, a notary public in and for <u>Mutchinter output</u> (city, county, and state) , personally appeared (Paul Gaudron, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who, being first duly sworn, acknowledged his signature on the same and in my presence and declared the same to be his free act and deed on the date written above opposite his signature.

acrocio

DIANA A. CROCCO #4613063 STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN WEST COUNTY TERM EXPIRES AUGUST 31, 1990

3 of 3

(SEAL)

1037-037

PATENT REEL: 012284 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 10/17/2001